Regulation D Offering have the same rights as 
those being sold in this Offering. As of the date of 
this Offering Circular, we have not sold any Class 
A LLC Units in a Reg D Offering. 

Offering Costs We estimate that the costs of this offering will be 
approximately two thousand five hundred dollars 
($2,500), including costs for attorney 's and 
accounting fees . 

Term of Offering Subject to earlier termination described below, this 
offering will terminate not later than December 31 , 
2020, unless extended by us for up to an additional 
30 days and may be terminated by us earlier